



A.S. No. 854 of 2018

WEB COPY

T.V.THAMILSELVI, J.

Today, when the matter taken up for hearing, Mr. E.Mohammed Appas, learned counsel representing counsel on record for 1st respondent appeared and submitted that counsel on record for 1st respondent died. Hence, he undertakes to file vakalat on behalf of 1st respondent.

2. Issue fresh notice to 8th respondent through court returnable by 07.11.2023. Private notice is also permitted.

3. Registry is directed to delete name of Mr.Mohamed Ehiya from the cause list and print the name of Mr.E.Mohammed Appas, learned counsel for 1st respondent in the cause list and post the matter on 07.11.2023.

22.09.2023

rpp



WEB COPY