



WEB COPY

A.S.No.854 of 2018



V.SIVAGNANAM, J.

When the matter is taken up for hearing, the learned counsel Mr.E.Mohamed Abbas undertakes to file vakalat for R1.

2.The learned counsel appearing for the parties submitted that the matter may be referred to mediation for amicable settlement between the parties.

3.In view of the submissions made, Registry is directed to post this matter before the Mediation and Conciliation Centre attached to this Court for mediation. The parties are directed to appear on 04.03.2025 for mediation.

4.Registry is directed to post this matter before this Court after the receipt of the mediation report.

19.02.2025

sli