



WEB COPY



A.S.No. 854 of 2018

—

R. SAKTHIVEL, J.,

Mr.Inamdar Ameenur Rahman, learned Counsel on record for the appellant appears before this Court through Video Conferencing Mode and Mr.N.S.Sukanthan, representing Mr.E.Mohammed Abbas, learned Counsel on record for the Respondent Nos.1 to 6 and 9 to 11 and Mr.G.T.Subramani, learned Counsel on record for the Respondent Nos.7 and 8 are present before this Court physically.

2.The learned Counsel appearing for the appellant is ready to argue the matter.

3.List the matter on **25.08.2025.**

13.08.2025

MSM