



A.S. No.854 of 2018

DR. A.D. MARIA CLETE, J
WEB COPY

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

It appears that service is not effected on the 8th respondent. Fresh notice to R8 through Court. Private notice is also permitted. All modes of service shall be completed on or before 23.11.2025.

2. Post the matter on 24.11.2025 along with service notes; failing compliance, list the case under the caption 'Default Cases' on 24.11.2025.

29.10.2025

dpq