



WEB COPY



A.S.No.854 of 2018

DR.A.D.MARIA CLETE, J.

Service completed. Learned counsel for the appellants present. The respondents have not entered appearance through counsel, which frustrates the appellant's right to have the appeal decided.

2. Post the matter on 06.01.2026 under the caption, 'Final Hearing', carrying the byline reading: 'For appearance of the learned counsel for the respondents on record'.

15.12.2025

jai